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W. C. CHEWETT & 90., 

In issuing this Catalogue of PRESENTATION BOOKS, 
for the coming Season, would refer to it with pleasure as an 
evidence of their determination to spare neither trouble nor expense 
to put before their friends the character and style of the GIFT and 
JUVENILE BOOKS now on hand at their Establishment. 

Which is worthy itself of a place on the Drawing Room Table, is 

not only unique in this country, but is rare even in England, where 
much greater facilities for its production exist. By the help of the 

various publishers, however, they are able to accomplish this; and 
they trust that the presence of their friends during the Holidays 
will amply compensate them for the large outlay necessarily 
involved in the production of this Catalogue. 

There are various other Illustrated Works announced, in addition 

to those contained in this Catalogue. If issued in time to reach us . 
during the Season, they will be added to our Stock. 

17 & 19 KING STREET EAST, 

Toronto. 

CHRISTMAS, 1865. 







W. C. CHEWETT &: CO'S 

FOR 1855-6. 

THE 

LEISURE HOUR, 
YOLC}[E FOR 1865; 

(Sa Colow·(J lUlIstl'ation, Crathie Ch/(l'ch, Ba'moral,) 

COl/TAIl/P.W 

The Awdries and their Friends, by Mrs. Prosser; Chambercombe. 
a Tale of North Devonshire; the :Main Chance, by the author ()f 

" Cedar Creek;" Adventures Ashore and Afloat; The Idler ou the 
Rhine; Rnss Pictures; Hints on Legal Topics; Zoological K ote,; ; 
Biographies and Portraits of Sir Rowland Hill, John Leech, Sir 
)108es Montefiore, Joseph Stnl'ge, Sir J. F. W. Herschel, and other 
eminent men. With a ~reat yarletyof }/Iiscellaneous Articles on 
subjects of social, scientific, and general interest. 

The whole, consisting of .';":)2 imperial 8\'0 pages, and embellished 
with TWELVE FULL-P..iGE ILLUSTRATIONS, COLOURED OR ON TOXED 

PAPER, and OXE HL"NDRED AND SIXTY-EIGHT ENGRAYIXGS by 
eminent Artists, may be had for $1 75, in cloth boards. 

~OTICES OF THE PRESS. 

" The LEISURE HOUR has every quality 
that should command 0. large circulation. 
The illustro.tions are numerous and supe· 
rioI'. The contents are so written or se­
lected as to have a direct bearing on the 
topics and events of the day, a~d ~ave a 
living interest for everyone, whIle Its fic­
tions have no lack of adventure."-The 
Times. 

"We would pity a tr:bute of wnrm com­
mendat.on to this capital periodical."­
Quarterly Review. 

" There is notbing like it at its price in 
periodical literature."-Morning Herald. 

"Full of entertaining Iiterature."­
Daily News. 

., We can honestly say that we have 
found nothing in it but what is worthy of 
praise, and not a line which we could 
wish unwritten."-Tlze Press. 

" For beauty, richness, and correctneHS 
of typography and illustration, few Eecu· 
lar periodicals will bear comparison witb 
the LEIBl'RE HouR."-The Bookseller. 

" For literary presents few can be lwt­
tel', and none at all compara.ble for the 
price." -The Eclectic. 



W. C. CHEWETT & CO., KING STREET. 

VERY HANDSOME VOLUME. 

THE 

SUNDAY MAGAZINE FOR 1865, 

EDITED BY DR. GUTHRIE, 

ONE LARGE ROYAL OCTAVO VOLUME OF NEARLY 1,000 PAGES, 

CONTAINING 

Articles by Dr. Alexander, Dr. Cairns, Rev. W. F. Stevenson, 
Dr. Blaikie, Rev. W m. Arnot, Canon Miller, Dr. Macleod, the 
Dean of Canterbury, Rev. J. C. Ryle, Dean Ramsay, and many 
other emiment ministers. 

Dlustrated with more than 100 engravings by first-class artists. 

See specimen-SLA VERY AND FREEDOM. 

Elegantly bound in morocco cloth, gilt edges, $2 00. 

The sale of the monthly numbers of SUNDAY MAGAZINE has exceeded One 
Hundred Thousand, and Fifty Thousand have been sold in volumes. 
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OSWALD AND I RECUNNUITRE T HE EN];MY'S POSITION 



CATALOGUE OF GIFT BOOKS FOR 18G5-6. 

BEETON'S 

BOYS' OWN MAGAZINE' 
AN ILLUSTRATED JOURNAL OF 

FACT, FICTION, HISTORY, AND ADVENTURE. 

The two Volumes for the year 1865, price $1 50 each, handsomely 
bound in green cloth, gilt edges. 

THEY CONTAIN • 

A continuous story-" HERBERT ELLIS; a story of the King 
Richards' Days The Second," by Francis Davenant, illustrated. 

Series of Articles-" THE ZOOLOGICAL GARDENS," by Rev. 
J. G. Wood. 

"THE AMATEUR MECHANICS' WORKSHOP,"-A Series 
of Scientific Articles. 

Tales, Essays~ Charades, Games, in fact something of everything 
that will interest Boys. 

For specimen (If illustrations, see-" Oswald and I reconnoitre the enemy's 
position." 



W. C. CHEWE'fT & CO., KING STREET. 

THE 

SUNDAY AT HOME, 
VOLUME FOR 1865; 

OONTAINING 

Scenes from the Life of St. Paul, and their Religious Lessons, by 
the Rev. Dr. Howson, Discussions on Infidelity; Forty Acres, or 
Dancing the Old Year out and the New Year in; Fisher Bill, a 
narrative of Scottish Coast Life; the TWQ Voyages, or Midnight 
and Daylight, by W. H. Kingston; the Old Manor House, by G. E. 
Sargent; Ministerial Recollections; the Herod Family; Biographies 
and Portraits of the Archbishop of York, Bishop Crowther, Rev. Dr. 
Grey, and other eminent Christians; a Sermon for every Sunday 
in the Year; a :Monthly Religious Record; Narratives; Illustrations 
of Christian Life; Pages for the.Y oung; Bible Enigmas and Exer" 
cises; and a variety of Miscellaneous Papers. 

The volume is enriched with Ooloured Frontispiece, from a design 
by John Gilbert, and with 11 other Illustrations, Coloured or on 
Toned Paper; also with 155 Engravings, in the best style, by 
eminent Artists. See Specimen, coloured illustration, "The Dog 
and the Sltado'W." . 

$1 75 in cloth boards. 

NOTICES OF THE PRESS. 
"'fhe SUNDAY AT HOMJIl aims at reli­

gious instruction, although e~sentifllly in 
a popular form. It is a work which CBn­
not be too heartily commended to the 
homes of the middle orders and the labor­
ing classes-not that there is any reason 
why it may not be found equally accept­
able in the castles Bnd mansions of the 
gentry."-Briti8h Quarterl.II Review. 

"We have turned over the pnges of tho 
SIlNDAY AT HOME with very sincere plea­
~ure."-Salurday Review. 

" The SUNDAY AT HOME is 0. family b~.ok 
of first rate vo.lue."-Chri,tian World. 

.. A welcome guest in every Christian 
bome."- Waterford Jlail. 

" The SUNDAY AT HOME and LEISURE 
HOUR hold their own with undiminisbed 
vigour, attractiveness, and fitness t·o uni­
yersal usefulness. A general excellence 
is hardly maintained at so high a point, 
as to both literature and illustrations, by 
any similar publications." NonconfOl·miat. 

" These volumes are marvels of cheap­
ness, nnd contain 0. msss of whoiesome 
reading for which we are especially thank-
ful."-The Churchman. . 

." Wonderfully cheap. We rl'joico in the 
Wider spread, )ear by year, of those vol­
umes j but we would h&ve their circulation 
increased a hundred fold. "-Watchman. 
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CATALOGUE OF GIFT BOOKS FOR 1865-6. 

ELEGANT PRESENTATION BOOK. 

SEE SPECDIEN ILLUSTRATIONS. 

In one handsome volume of 950 J"< '.'·:11 8vo pages, price $1 7D, 
extra gilt, cloth. 

5 

GOOD WORDS FOR 1865; 
Edited by NOR~IAN MACLEOD, D.D . 

.And Illustrated with upwards of 100 Wood Engravings, from 
designs by eminent Artists. 

Within this One Y olulllc will be found complete-
I. 

Charles Kingsley's New Novel, " HEREW ARD, the LAST OF 
THE EXGLISII." 

II. 

Norman Macleod's " EASTWARD." 
III. 

H. Rogers' "ESSAYS, THEOLOGICAL & PHILOSOPIIIUj .. L:' 

IV. 

Dr. C. J.Vanghan's" CHRIST, THE LIGHT OF THE WOHLD." 
v. 

John W. Kaye's" INDIAN HEROES." 
VI. 

Alex. Smith's Novel, "ALFRED HAGART'S HOUSEHOLD." 

AND NUMEROUS CONTRI13UTIONS BY 

The Duke of Argyle; Sir John F. W. Herschel, Bart.; Professor 
Plumptre; Jean Ingelow; the Dean of Canterbury; Principal 
Tulloch; Geo. Macdonald; Robert Buchanan; John :Malcolm 
Ludlow; Dr. Andrew Wynter; Catherine Winkworth; Will. 
Gilbert; Professor Lyon Playfair; and others. 



6 w. C. CHEWETT & CO., KING STREET. 

We were the first in Oanada to reduce the price of these elegant 
and useful novelties, which have become an indispensab.1e adjunct 
to every house. We have imported largely of French and English 
makes, and have a stock which we believe to be one of the most 
extensi ve and the cheapest in the Province. 

All our Albums are in morocco binding, with deep antique 
embossing. We now import no other styles. 

The high price of American Albums (as of all other American 
manufactures) has almost excluded them from this market. We 
have however a few, very goo~, which will please those who like a 
well made article. 

'Ve do not give a list of prices, as that conveys but an indifferent 
idea of the value. .We have them to hold 50 cartes, from 60 cents 
each, with two clasps, bound in imitation morocco. 

OARTES DE VISITE FOR THE ALBUM, 

From lOco to 30c. each. 

The ROYAL FAMILY, including some beautiful English Oartes of the 

PRINCE AND PRINCESS OF WALES. 

LORD P ALMERSTON. 

OANADIAN OELEBRITIES. 

LEADING GENERALS. 

DIVINES, ;POETS, &c. 
VIEWS IN TORONTO AND ELSEWHERE. 



J)mlrll ily JOII1I Gascollle. 

S AN S CCE UR. 



ondou 

Drawn br M. Ellen Bdwards. 







CATALOGUE OF GIFT BOOKS FOR 1865-6. 7 

THE SEVENTH AND EIGHTH VOLUMES 

OF 

LONDON SOCIETY, 
Elegantly bound in crimson cloth, gilt edges, price $5 00 the 2 vols. 

MAKING TWO VERY HANDSO;\IE 

PRESENTATION VOLUMES. 

BY 

G. DU MA.URIER, HARRISON WEIR, ADELAIDE CLAXrON, 

C. H. BENNETT, M. ELLEN EDWARDS, J. A. PASQUIER, 

ARTHUR HUGHES, J. G. THO;\ISON, LOI~ MEARNS, 

E;\IILY OSBORNE, ROSA JACKSO~, W. S. GILBERT, 

JAMES GODWIN, C. A. DOYLE, FANE WOO!), 

A. H. COOPER, H. S. MEL VILLE, T. R. LAMONT, 

FLORENCE CLAXTON, W. BRUNTON, M. A. BOYD. 

----+----

These Volumes contain numerous complete Tales, Sketches illus­

trative of Society, Papers on Social Questions, &c. 

SEE SPECIMEN ILLUSTRATIONS. 



8 W. O. OHEWETT & 00., KING STREET. 

THE 

CHURCHMAN'S FAMILY MAGAZINE 
ILLUSTRATED, 

.. Fully sustains its title, and but few Christian homes ought to be without it.' 
-RoyaZ Leamington Spa • 

.. This is, perhaps, of all the periodicals devoted to the exposition of Churc] 
principles, the one to which we are most inclined to give an unhesitating preference.' 
-Somer8et County Gazette. 

THE ISSUE FOR THB PAST YEAR CONTAINS 

A continuous story, by the author of "The Heir of Redclyffe,' 
entitled, "THE CLEVER WOMAN OF THE PAMILY,' 
illustrated by Florence Claxton. 

---
"CHRIST CHURCH DAYS," an Oxford Story. 

A "POPULAR HISTORY OF THE ENGLISH BIBLE." 

---
"OUR BISHOPS AND DEANS." 

---
A Gossipy Criticism on Men, Books, and Things in general, bJ 

the Editor, called" OUR CLERICAL CLUB." 

Together with a large number of articles carefully written, and 
having the same objects in view-amusement and interest, blended 
with instruction, social and religious. Many eminent names will 
be fOUll.d amongst the contributors this year. 

The issue is comprised in two handsome volumes, elegantly bound 
in cloth, richly gilt. Price, $4 50 the two volumes. 

SEE SPECIMEN ILLUSTRATIONS. 



~luttt1tuuut' fl ~ ulil~ mJnga~iue. 

THE CHlUSTIAN lIARTYlt. 
Drawn by J . D. Wut.Oll. See paqe 104. 





~ltutdtlltntl' s ~itnulu ~Jltgn~itlC+ 

THE DELL·RlNGER'S CHRISTMAS STOny. 

Draflm by T. M orte ... See" The P eal of Ilope." 



~lturr1nnnn' $ 

Ihuw" U) J. J.: )111:" .5, A.R.A. l~ce p 181. 

" A H ].I E! S HE W AS A WIN S 0 AI E III A I D." 



CATALOGUE OF GIF'r BOOKS FOR 1865-6. 9 

America and Europe; steel engravings, bound in cloth, gilt edges, $6. 
American Annuals; bound in cape morocco, gilt sides and edges, 

from $100. 
Arabian Nights Entertainments; the elegant new edition of this 

favorite work, just issued in London, the Text revised through­
out, with upwards of 2001arge illustrations, by Millais, Pinwell, 
Houghton, and other :first class artists; printed on toned 
paper, one large volume, $-1: 00. 

The same, bound in magnificent Oriental cover, designed expressly 
by Owen Jones; gilt edges, $G 00. 

The same, bound in two volumes, $-1: 00. 
The same, bound in two volumes, cloth gilt, very elegant, $6 00. 

Babes in the Wood; with coloured illustrations, very choice, 81 50. 
Barnard's Landscape Painting in Water Colours, new edition, with 

plain and coloured illustrations; cloth, gilt, elegant, 8G 00. 
Blair's Grave, with illustrations by Birket Foster and Tenniel, 82. 
Book of Battle Songs, by Cyril Aston Fanshawe; cloth, $3 75. 
Bryant's Poems, illustrated by Harvey, Kelley, and others, $6 00. 
Byron's Poems, illustrated by Kenny Meadows and others; bound 

in half morocco, $5 00. 
Bunyan's Pilgrim's Progress, illustrated by ~Iillais and others; 

elegantly bound in cloth, gilt, $6 00. 

Cassell's Popular Natural History, vol. 1., illustrated with about two 
thousand engravings, including several hand coloured plates; 
bound in cloth, handsome cover, $3 00. 

Christian Armour; illustrations of the Christian Warfare, as in the 
Exhortation of the Apostle; 

Christian Ballads, by Rev. A. C. Coxe, illustrated by Hows, Babbett 
and Hooper; large 8vo, morocco gilt, $4 75; antiql~e, $5 ~5. 

Christmas with the Poets, embellished with fifty-three tmted Illus­
trations by Birket Foster; cloth elegant, gilt edges, $5 00 .. 



10 w. c. CHEWETT & CO., KING STREET. 

Child's Play, large paper copy, illustrated with beautiful coloured 
engravings, $2 25. 

Clever Stories of many Nations; rendered in rhyme by John G. 
Saxe, illustrated by W. L. Champney, $2 00. 

Cloud Crystals; a Snow Flake Album; the illustrations are enlarged 
literal pictures of Snow Flakes, 200 in number; cloth, $250. 

Coleridge's Ancient Mariner, illustrated. by Birket Foster and 
others; morocco, $3. 

Common Wayside Flowers, by Thomas Miller, with coloured illus­
trations by Birket Foster; handsomely bound in floral cover, $3. 

Comus; a Mask, by John Milton; with 30 illustrations by Pickers­
gill and others; half bound calf, $2 25. 

Cook's (Eliza) Poetical Works, illustrated by Gilbert and others; 
bound in morocco, antique, $8 00. 

Cyclopedia of Universal History; maps and plates, $3 00. 

Dana's Household Book of Poetry; half morocco, $3 00. 
Divine and Moral Songs of Dr. Watts, a new and very choice edi­

tion, with one hundred woodcuts in the first style of art, from 
designs by eminent artists; cloth, gilt extra, $2 25. 

English Country Life, by Thomas Miller, with three hundred illus­
trations by Birket Foster, John Gilbert, William Harvey, and 
others; cloth, elegant, $1 75. 

Favourite 'Modern Ballads; the choicest selection of Ballads, splen­
didly illustrated; bound in extra cloth, gilt, $6 00. 

Farmer's Boy, by Robert Bloomfield, with thirty engravings by 
Birket Foster, Harrison Weir, and E. G. Hicks, $2. 

Forty Days in the Desert in the Track of the Israelites, by W. H. 
Bartlett, with numerous illustrations on steel, $2 25. 

Gallery of Geography-a Pictorial and Deseriptive Tour of the v: orld, by Rev. T. Milner, maps and a large number of illustra­
tIons, Svo. $6 00. 

Gatty's Parables from Nature, the two series bound in one volume, 
elegantly illustrated by the :first Artists' bound in cloth extra 
gilt, $6 00. " 

The same, each series separate, each $3 00. 
Golden Light, being Scripture Histories for the Young, from the 
. Old and New Testaments, with eighty pictures, by A. W. 

Hayes; cloth, $2 00. 



CATALOGUE OF GIFT BOOKS FOR 1865-6. 11 

Goldsmith's Poetical Works, with illustrations by Cope, Cresswell, 
Horsley, Redgrave and Taylor, $2 50. 

Goldsmith's Poems, with illustrations by Birket Foster and Noel 
Humphreys; exquisitely printed in colours on thick toned 
paper, elegant cover, 8G 00. 

Gooro Simple (Adventures of) and his Five Disciples, illustrated 
by Alfred Crowquill, 8~. 

Half Hours of English History, selected by Charles Knight; full 
bound calf, $3 00. 

Hallowed Spots of Ancient London, by Eliza Meteyard; cloth, ele-
gant, 8:3 00. 

Herbert's Works, in Prose and Verse; 2 vols., full bound calf, $5 00. 
Homes and Haunts of Cowper; sixteen illustrations, $1 25. 
Holy War, by John Bunyan, copiously illustrated by Selous and 

Friolo; bound in very elegant cover (Cassell's edition) 83 00. 
Home Thoughts and Home Scenes, in original Poems, by Jean 

Bigelow, Dora Greenwood, Hon. Mrs. Norton and others, pic­
tures by Houghton; cloth gilt, very elegant, $6 00. 

Imitation of Christ, by Thomas A. Kempis; red lines, a very 
choice edition, Turkey morocco, $4 00. 

Keats' Eve of St. Agnes, illustrated by E. H. Wehnert; cloth, 
$150. 

Kirk's History of Charles the Bold, Duke of Burgundy; 2 vols., 
half roan, $5 50. 

Kitto's .Pictorial Bible, new edition, many hundred wood-cuts; 4 
vols., full bound in calf, $22. 

Lake Country (The), by E. Lynn Linton, with a map and one hun­
dred illustrations, by W. J. Linton; cloth, extra gilt, $6 00. 

Legend of the Wandering Jew; Photographs from, the illustrations 
by Gustave Dore, in case, $3 00. 

Life of the Moselle, with seventy engravings; cloth, $3 00. 
Little Bird Red and Little Bird Blue, a Tale of the Woods, by M. 

Betham Edwards, illustrated by T. R. Macquoid, $1 50. 
London People, sketched from Life, by Charles Bennett, $~ 25. 
Longfellow's Poems, illustrated by John Gilbert; bound III cloth, 

gilt edges, $6 00. 
The same, bound in morocco antique, $8 00. 



12 W. C. CHEWETT & CO., KING STREET. 

Longfellow's Wayside Inn, printed on toned paper, illustrated by 
J olm Gilbert; cloth, gilt, 83 00. 

Milton's L'Allegro, with illustrations, by members of the Etching 
Club, 81 50. 

Mrs. Caudle's Curtain Lectures, by Douglas Jerrold, new edition, 
illustrated with a chromo-lithograph and numerous wood-cuts, 
by Charles Keene, $3 25. 

:Months (The), illustrated by Pen and Pencil; the designs by Noel 
Humphreys, Gilbert and other Artists, 82 75. 

K ew Testament (The) of Our Lord and Saviour Jesus Christ, with 
ellgra\'ings on wood; from designs by Raphael, Titian and 
others; each page decorated with borders, ornaments, initial 
letters, &c; morocco, elegant, 83 50. 

Olll Ellglish Ballads, a companion volume to Favourite Modern 
Ballads, illustrated and neatly bound in cloth; Svo. 

Pictures of English Landscape, drawn by Birket Foster, the words 
l,y Tum Taylor; bound in elegant cover specially designed by 
Owen Jones, 8G 00. 

Pictures of Society Grave and Gay; one hundred engravings on 
wood, from the pictures of eminent Artists, including Millais, 
Pickersgill, Wabull and others; beautifully printed, and bound 
in extra gilt cloth, 8G (1). 

Pictorial, Sunday I~eadillg", by Rev. ·W. Owen, illustrations printed 
in ("olours; 2 vols., 81) 00. 

Pilgrims Prc',~ress, by J olm Bunyan; with seventy illustrations by 
Dalziel Brothers, cloth elegant 83 50. 

The same, with illustrations by Charles Bennett, and a Preface 
by TIe\,. Charles Kingsley, 86 75. 

The same, \"ith illustrations by Selous and Friolo (Cassell's edi­
tion), 82 00. 

Poets Wit and Humour; a Book of Humorous Poetry, illustrated, 
and bound in cloth, extra gilt, S! un, 

Poe's Poetical Works, illustrated by Pickersgill, Tenniel, Foster, 
Darley, and others; bound in morocco, 8S 00. 

Psalms of David, illustrated by John Franklin with coloured 
initiallett~rs, and fancy borders; cloth, 86 00. 

Prehistoric Man, by Professor Daniel Wilson new edition revised , , 
and partly rewritten, with chromo-lithograph illustrations and 
wood-eut", 86 00. 



OATALOGUE OF GIFT BOOKS FOR 1865-6. 13 

Rhymes and Roundelayes in Praise of a Country Life; cloth, extra 
gilt, $1 00. 

Robinson Crusoe, Cassell's Edition, upwards of one hundred illus­
trations, 82 00. 

The same, b0uud in extra gilt cloth, gilt edges, very handsome, 
$3 00. 

Sabbath Bells, Chimed by the Poets, a charming book, exquisitely 
printed and illustrated; gilt, extra, ~3 00. 

Scenes and Incidents in Missionary Labour, many engravings; 
83 00. 

Songs of Seven, by Jean Ingelow, illustrated from drawings by the 
best artists, and steel portrait of the Author; cloth, gilt, 83 00. 
The same bound in morocco. 

Soldier's Dream and other Poems and Odes, by Campbell, Wolfe 
Collins, Byron, Tennyson and Mackay, illustrated with 26 
engravings. 

Snow Flakes, by M. Bentham Edwards, with designs by H. K. 
Browne, printed in colours; ~1 25. 

Southey's Poetical Works, collected by himself, illustrated by 
Kenny Meadows and others; $1 00. 

Summer Time in the Country, by Rev. R. A. Willmott, with illus­
trations by Birket Foster, Harrison Weir, and others, $;3 00. 

Tennyson's Poems, illustrated by Millais and others; bound in 
cloth, gilt, $6 00. 

The same, bound in morocco, antique, $8 00. 
The same (the Illustrated "Farringford" Edition), printed at 

the Cambridge Press, very choice, 85 00. 
Tennyson, Gems from, a very pretty book, illustrations by the first 

American artists; cloth, gilt, $3 50. 
Tennyson's Idylls of the King, beautifully illustrated with thirty-one 

drawings; cloth, gilt, $3 50. 
Three Kings of Orient, a Christmas Carol, words and music by J. 

H. Hopkins, jun., with illuminated designs appropriate to each 
page; extra cloth, $3 50. 

Twenty-third Psalm, with emblematic borders, printed in oil colors; 
, bound in extra cloth, full gilt, $3 50. 

Warton's Hamlet, with etchings by Birket Foster, $3 50. 



14 W. C. CHEWETT & CO., KING STREET. 

Waverley Novels, with all the Introductions and Notes, profusely 
illustrated; 5 large vols., $12 00. 

What Me have said about Women, by Henry Southgate; bound in 
cloth, $2 25. 

The same in morocco, antique, $3 00. 
Wood's Natural History, three large handt:;ome volumes, very fully 

illustrated by the best artists; 3 vols, $15 00. 

POETS. 
BEATTIE, WEST, AND BAMFYLDE-

1. In one volume, extra gilt, cloth, gilt edges, $1 25. 
2. The same edition, Turkey morocco, gilt extra, $2 50. 

BLOOMFIELD'S POEMS-

In cloth, gilt edges, illustrated, $1 25. 
BUTLER'S POEMS-

Gilfillan's edition, with Life and Notes, 2 vols. 8vo., full 
calf, $5. 

BURNS' POEMS-

1. New edition, with Glossary, cloth gilt, $0 75. 
2. Nimmo's edition, elegantly bound, gilt edges, $1 00. 
3. The "Crown" ~dition, uniform with the "Globe" 

Shakspeare, $1 00. 
4. Routledge's edition, printed on extra paper, elegantly 

bound in cloth, gilt edges, illustrated, $1 25. 
5. The same edition, bound in morocco antique, $2 50. 
6. The Elzevir Edition, in two volumes-Songs, one vol, 

Poems, one vol-bound in vellum cloth, $1 25 each. 
BYRON'S POEMS-

1. Nimmo's edition, cloth gilt, elegant, $1 00. 
2. Routledge edition, extra gilt, cloth, illustrated, $1 25. 
3. The same edition, in morocco, gilt, $2 50. 

CAMPBELL'S POEMS-

1. In one volume, extra gilt, cloth, gilt edges, $1 00. 
2. The same edition in turkey morocco, gilt extra, $2 50. 

CHAUCER'S POEMS-

1. Moxon's edition, Life, Notes, &c., by Tyrwhitt, large 
8vo., cloth, $2 50. 

2. R?utledge's edition, 12mo., extra cloth gilt, gilt edges, 
Illustrated, $1 25. 

3. The same edition in morocco, gilt, $2 50. 
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COOK'S (ELIZA) POEMS-
1. In one volume, extra gilt cloth, gilt edges, 81 25. 
2. The same edition in turkey moru(;cu, gilt, $~ ;')0. 
3. ('lwi(;c illustratcd edition, morocco antique, 8~ 00. 

COWPER'S POE)[S-
1. In one volume, extra gilt cloth, gilt edges, illustratEd, 

81 2;). 
0) The same edition in turkey morocco, gilt, 82 50. 
3. Nimmo's edition, gilt, elegant, cloth, $1 00. 

CRABBE'S POEMS-
1. In one volume, extra gilt cloth, gilt edges, illustrated, 

81 2.'). 
2. The same edition, in turkey morocco, gilt, 82 50. 

DRYDEN'S POEMS-
1. In one volume, extra gilt cloth, gilt edges, illustrated, 

81 25. 
2. The same edition in turkey morocco, gilt, $2 50. 
3. Gilfillan's edition, with Life and Notes, 2 ,ols., 8vo., 

full calf, 85 00. 

GOLDSMITH'S POEMS-
1. In one voL, extra gilt cloth, gilt edges, illustrated, 81 25. 
2. The same edition in turkey morocco, gilt, 82 50. 
3. Gilfillan's edition, with Life and Notes, comprising also 

the works of Collins and Warton, full calf, 82 50. 

HEMAN'S' (1tfRs.) POEMS-
One vol., cloth, $1 00. 

HERBERT'S POEMS-
1. In one volume, cloth, extra gilt, illustrated, $1 25. 
2. Gilfillan's edition, in one volume, 8vo., with Life and 

Notes, full calf, $2 50. 
3. Elzevir edition, choicely printed, cloth, imitation an-

tique calf, $1 50. 

HUNT'S (LEIGH) POEMS-
1. In one vol., extra gilt cloth, gilt edges, illustrated, $1 25. 
2. The same edition, in turkey morocco, gilt. $2 50. 

JOHNSON'S POEMS (also Parnell's, Gray's, and Smollett's)­
Gilfillan's edition, one volume, 8vo., Notes and Life, full 

calf, $250. 
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LONGFELLOW'S POEMS-

1. In 1 vol., extra gilt cloth, gilt edges, illustrated, $1 2l 
2. The same edition, in turkey morocco, gilt, $2 50. 
3. Nimmo's edition, cloth, extra gilt, $1 00. 
4. Elzevir edition, exquisitely printed on toned papeJ 

portrait, &c., $1 25. 
(See fllustrated Editions.) 

MACKAY's (CHARLES) POEMS-

1. In 1 vol., extra gilt cloth, gilt edges, illustrated, $1 25 
2. The same edition, in turkey morocco, gilt, $2 50. 

BALLADS-

3. In 1 vol., extra gilt cloth, gilt edges, illustrated, $1 25 
4. The same edition in turkey morocco, gilt, $2 50. 

SONGS-

5. In 1 vol., extra gilt cloth, gilt edges, illustrated, $1 25 
6. The same edition, in turkey morocco, gilt, $2 50. 

MOORE'S POEMS-

1. In 1 vol., extra gilt cloth, gilt edges, illustrated, $1 25. 
2. The same edition, in turkey morocco, gilt, $2 50. 

MILTON'S POEl\lS-

1. In 1 vol., extra gilt cloth, gilt edges, illustrated, $1 25. 
2. The same edition, in turkey morocco, gilt, $2 50. 
3. Nimmo's edition, cloth, extra gilt, $100. 
4. Elzevir edition, in two volumes-vol. 1, Paradise Lost, 

vol. 2, Paradise Regained, and other Poems, beauti­
fully printed on toned paper, $1 25 per vol. 

PERCY'S RELIQUES-

1. In one volume, extra gilt, cloth, gilt edges, $1 25. 
2. The same edition, turkey morocco, gilt, $2 50. 

POPE'S POEMS-

1. In one volume, extra gilt, cloth, gilt edges, $1 25. 
2. The same edition, turkey morocco, gilt, $2 50. 
3. In one large royal Svo volume, edited by the Rev. F. 

R Cary, $2 50. 

SCOTT'S POEMS-

1. In one volume, extra gilt, cloth, gilt edges, $1 25. 
2. The same edition, turkey morocco, gilt, $2 50. 
3. Nimmo's edition, gilt, elegant, $1 06. 
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SHENSTONE'i POEMS-

1. Gilfillan's edition, with Life and Notes, 1 vol. 8vo; full 
calf, $2 50. 

2. In oue volume 12mo, includillg Smollet's Poems, gilt 
extra, $1 25. 

3. The same edition, in turkey morocco, gilt, $2 50. 

THOMSON'S POEMS-

1. In one volume, extra gilt, cloth, gilt edges, $1 2.5. 
2. The same edition, turkey morocco, gilt, $2 50. 
3. Gilfillan's edition, with Life and Notes, 1 vol 8vo; full 

calf, $2 50. 

SPENCER'S FAERY QUEEN-

1. In one volume, extra gilt, cloth, gilt edges, $1 25. 
2. The same edition, turkey morocco, gilt, $2 50. 
3. In one large royal 8vo volume, edited by the Rev. H. 

J. Todd, $2 50. 

SOUTHEY'S POEMS-

1. In one volume, extra gilt, cloth, gilt edges, $1 25. 
2. The same edition, turkey morocco, gilt, $2 50. 

TALFOURD's POEMS-

1. In one volume, vellum cloth, $1 00. 

TENNYSON'S POEMS-

1. Pocket edition, complete in one 16mo volume, $1 on. 
2. Library edition, in two volumes 12mo, $2 00. 
3. Cabinet edition, in two volumes, carefully printed 

bound in vellum cloth, $2 50. 
4. Farringford edition, printed at the University Pres:';, on 

toned paper, two vols, gilt edges, very choice, $3 50. 
5. One volume, Farringford edition, similar to the auow, 

but not on toned paper, $250. 
6. Blue and Gold edition, two volumes 32mo, $2 00. 

(Various separate Poems of Tennyson can be had. See also 
illustrated Catalogue.) 

WRITE'S (KIRK) POEMS-

2 

1. In one volume, cloth, gilt edges, illustrated, $1 25. 
The same edition, in turkey morocco, $2 50. 
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OLD DRAMATISTS. 

In uniform series, large royal 8vo volumes, bound in black cloth 

1. Beaumont and Fletcher, with introduction by GeorgE 
Darley, 2 vols. $9 00. 

2. Ben Jonson, with Memoir by W m. Gifford, 1 vol. $4 50 
3. Green and Peel, with Memoirs of the authors, anc 

Notes by Rev. Alexander Dyce, 1 vol. $4 50. 
4. Massinger and Ford, with Introduction by Hartle) 

Coleridge, 1 vol. $4 50. 
5. Webster, with some Account of the Author, and Note! 

by Alexander Dyce, $3 00. 
6. "'\Vycherley, Congreve, Vanbrugh and Farquhar, witi 

Biographical and Critical Notices, by Leigh Hunt: 
1 vol. $4 50. 

CSHAKSPERE-

1. The Globe edition, edited by W m. George Clark and 
W m. Aldis Wright, printed on specially prepared 
paper at the University Press, 1079 pp. $1 00: 

2. The same volume, in moroco, limp, $3. 
3. In one volume, 8vo., with Sketch by Mary Cowden 

Clarke, $1 25. 
4. Campbell's edition, in one It>.rge volume royal 8vo, with 

the Chandos Portrait, &c., $3 50. 
5. Keightley's edition, in one large volume royal 8vo, with 

portrait from the Stratford Bust, $4 00. 
6. Bickers' edition, edited with a scrupulous revision of the 

text by Charles and Mary Cowden Clarke, 4 vols. 
doth, extra gilt, $8 00. 

7. The same edition, bound in full calf, $13 00. 
8. Routledge's Library edition, edited by Howard Staun­

ton, with copious Notes, &c., 4 large vols. $11 00. 
9. Routledge's Illustrated edition, edited by Howard 

Staunton, contatning several hundred illustrations 
drawn by John Gilbert, 3 royal 8vo. volumes, $14 00. 

10. Nimmo's edition, with Sketch by Mary Cowden Clark, 
2 vols. $2 50. 
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11. The Red Line edition, same as preceding, only on 
larger paper, with a red border line to every page, 
2 vols. $3 00. 

12. Elzevir edition, in six volumes, edited by Thomas 
Keightley, printed in superior style on toued paper, 
and bound in vellum cloth, $9 00. 

13. Chambers' Household edition, carefully fitted for Fa­
mily Reading, edited by R Carruthers and W. Cham­
bers, 10 v()ls. $10 00. 

H. Boston edition; the text carefully restored according 
to first editions, &c. ; edited by H. M. Hudson, printed 
on toned paper, 11 vols. $13 75. 
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Twenty-Five Cent Books. 

These are a superior class of books at the price, all illustrated, 
many of them with coloured engravings; each book is neatly bound 
in cloth. 

Alicia and her Aunt, or Think before you Speak. 
Basket of Flowers. 
Beech Nut, by Jacob Abbott. 
Blind Farmer and his Children, by lvIrs. Hofland. 
Bessy and Tom, a Tale for Boys and Girls. 
Brave Boy, or Filial Love. 
Caspar, by the author of The Wide, Wide World. 
Efiy Maurice, or What do I Love Best. 
Emily Herbert, or the Happy Home. 
Good Grand-mother, by Mrs. Hofland. 
Grace Greenwood's Stories. 
Magdalen and Raphael, by Madame Guizot. 
Madeline, by Jacob Abbott. 
:Maggy and Emma, by Miss M. Weston. 
Mary Bell, by Jacob Abbott . 
. Mary Erskine, by Jacob Abbott. 
Martha's House, or Tales for the Young. 
Mrs. Rutherford's Children, by the author of the Wide, Wide 

World: two series. 
Nettie, the Gypsy Girl. 
Our Charlie, by William Stone. 
Rose and Lilly, by M. J. McIntosh. 
Spare Well, Spare Well. 
Stories for Week Days and Sundays. 
Story of a Mouse, by Mrs. Perrin. 
Village School'Feast, by Mrs. Perrin. 
Wallace, by Jacob Abbott. 
Wings and Stings, by A. L. O. E. 

AND MANY OTHERS. 



BARBAROSSA'S ANSWER TO THE CITIZENS OF LOOI. 

rep l)' (,01 the ch=ynlroud mOIl:lr('h - I' " 'Id ' J 
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Thirty-Seven an(l Halt Cent Books. 
Most of the following are from the establishment of Messrs. lIogg 

& Sons, and are very superior, all are illustrated, most of them in 
colors. 

A Wreath of Tales. 
Ally and her Schoolfellows, a Tale for the Young uy Miss Edwards. 
Oaptive Skylark (The), by 1Iadame de Ohatelaine. 
Ohilds First Book, about Birds, by a country Olergyman. 
Easy Tales for Little Folks, and May Day; two stories. 
Games and Sports for Young Boys, with ninety illustrations. 
Juvenile Tales for Juvenile Readers, by Oharlotte Elizabeth. 
Lilian, a Tale of 3un years ago. 
Little Panl and his Moss Wreath. 
Loyal Charlie Bentham, or the Childs History. 
Prince Arthur; Tales by the Flowers. 
Robinson Crusoe in Short Words. 
Robert Nixon; a Tale of British Korth America, by G. H. Kingston. 
Scientific Amusements for Young People; above 100 Illustrations. 
Simple Stories for Children, by Mary E. Miles. 
Six Short Stories for Short People, by Rev. W. F. Bouverie. 
Songs for the Little Ones at Home. 
Stories from English History, by Rev. Robert Henniker. 
Story of Henrietta and my Sehoolfellow, by Madame Chatelair. 
Susan and her Doll. 
Twelve Links in the Golden Chain, by Anna J. Buckland. 
Young Angler, Naturalist, &c., with 98 Illustrations. 

Forty Cent Book§. 
Little Tales for Little Readers, by Charlotte Elizabeth. 
Safe Compass, and how it points, by Rev. Dr. Newton. 
Sandford & Merton. 
Short Stories, by Charlotte Elizabeth. 
The King's Highway, by Rev. Dr. Newton. 
The Lamp of Love. 10 series. 
Vicar of ·Wakefield. 

Fifty Cellt Books. 
About Common Things, by Jacob Abbott. 120 Illustrations. 
About Right and Wrong, by James Abbott. 90 Illustrations. 
Anecdotes of the New Testament. 
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Anna Ross, the Orphan of Waterloo, by Grace Kennedy. 
Aunt Agnes, or the Why and Wherefore of Life, by a Clergyman's 

Daughter. 
Birds and Bird Life, by Buckland, Martin and Kidd. Many 

Illustrations. 
Cherry Stones, or the Force of Conscience, by Rev. H. G. Adams. 
Ellen Grange, or a Summer in the Country. 
Florence and Henry, by a Clergyman of the Church of England. 
Learning to Talk, by Jacob Abbott. Many Illustrations. 
Learning to Think, by Jacob Abbott. 120 Illustrations. 
Learning to Read, by Jacob Abbott. 160 Illustrations. 
Mr. Wind and Madame Rain, illustrated by Charles Bennett. 

~ All the following are ILLUSTRATED-SOme of them very pro­
fusely-and by the first Artists. We invite an inspection, as 
we believe no house in the city has so extensive a collection 
of CHILDREN'S BOOKS. 

A. L. O. E.-Stories for Young People, 50c. 
A. L. O. E.-Pride and its Prisoners, 80c. 
A. L. O. E.-Parliament in the Play-Room, 30c. 
A. L. O. E.-The Young Pilgrim, 80c. 
A. L. O. E.-The Giant Killer, 50c. 
A. L. O. E.-My Neighbour's Shoes, 50c. 
A. L. O. E.-Flora, a Tale, 75c. 
A. L. O. E.-Rambles of a Rat, 50c. 
A. L. O. E.-Story of a Needle, 40c. 
A. L. O. E.-Old Friends with New Faces, 40c. 
A. L. O. E.-Idols of the Heart, 80c. 
A. L. O. E.-The Roby Family, 50c. 
A. L. O. E.-Precept in Practice, 50c. 
A. L. O. E.-The Robber's Cave, 50c. 
A. L. O. E.-War and Peace, 75c. 
Anderson's Tales, with One Hundred Illustrations by Wehnert and 

others, $1 75c. 
Adventw'es of a Little French Boy, with Fifty Illustrations by 

Wehnert, $1 75. 
Adventures of Rob Roy, by James Grant, with Illustrations, 75c. 
Advent:lres of a Bear, and a Great Bear too, Extra Coloured lllus­

tJ'9.tions, by Harrison Weir, 63c. 
Advpn tures of a Dog, and a Good Dog too, Illustrations as above, 63c. 
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Anecdotes of Animal Life, by Rev. J. G. Wood, Illustrated by 
Harrison Weir, $1 00. 

Aimwell Stories, six volumes, viz. :-Marcus, Clinton, Ella, Jessie, 
Oscar, Whistler. Each Illustrated. The whole in a Box, S.f. 

Animal Traits and Characteristics, by the Rev. J. G. Wood, Illus­
trated by Harrison Weir, $1. 

Arabian Nights, New Edition, uniform with the" Globe" Shakes­
peare, $1. 

The same, Illustrated, $1 50. 

Bear Huuter of the Rocky Monntains, by :Miss Bowman, 81. 
Beeton's Annual for the Young, illustaated with Coloured Engra-

vings and many Woodcuts by eminent Artists, $1 50. 
Black Prince, a Book for Boys, by Edward Jones, 75c. 
Boys at Home, by Charlotte Adams, illustrated by John Gilbert, $1. 
Boy's Book of Indian Battles and Adventures, 75c. 
Boy's Book of Industrial Information, 370 Illustrations, gilt edges, 

$1. 
Boy'S Own Book of Natural History, by the Rev. J. G. Wood, 

330 Illustrations, $1. 
Boy's Play Book of Metals, by J. H. Pepper, nearly 300 Engra-

vings, $1 75. 
Boy's Play Book of Science, by J. H. Pepper, 470 Engravings, 81 50. 
British Enterprise beyond the Seas, gilt edges, 81. 
Bruin; or, The Grand Bear Hunt, by Captain Mayne Reid, $1. 
By Day and Night; Pictures from Real Life, edited by Ann Pratt, 

$1.) 

Caspar and His Friends, by the author of "The Wide, Wide 
World," 63c. 

Chambers' Home Book; or, Pocket Miscellany, 6 vols. $.f. 
Children's Garden and What they Made of it, by Agnes and Maria 

Catlow, with many Illustrations, 87c. 
Children's Picture Book of Birds, 75. 
Children's Picture Book of the Life of Joseph, with many Illustra­

tions by Henry Warren, 50c. 
Children's Pilgrim's Progress1 with Sixteen large Illustrations by 

Henry Wehnert, 50c. 
Clarissa; or, The Mervyn Inheritance, by Miss Bowman, $1. 
Cobbett's Advice to Young Men, 63c. 
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Dashwood Priory; or, Mortimer's College Days, by E. J. May, $1 
Dick Rodney; or, The Adventures of an Eton Boy, $1. 
Digby Heathcote, a Book for Boys, hy H. G. ~~ngston, $1. 
Dogs and their Ways, by the Rev. ~harles WIllIams ,$1. 
Don Quixote, illustrated b'y John GIlbert, $1 50. 

EdO'eworth's (Miss) Popular Tales, gilt, $1. 
Ed~eworth's (Miss) Moral Tales, gilt, $1. 
Edgeworth's (Miss) Parents' Assistant, gilt, $1. 
Edgeworth's (Miss) Early Lessons, $1. 
Esperanza; or, The Home of the Wanderers, by Anne Bowman, $1 
Evenings at Home, 50c. and 75c.; gilt, $1. 
Every Dpy's Annual, beautifully Illustrated, $1 50. 
Every Boy's Book, upwards ef 600 Illustrations, $2. 
Every Little Boy's Book, many Illustrations, $1. 
Every Girl's Book, gilt, $1. 

Fairy Tales, by Miss Muloch, $1. 
Famous Regiments of the British Army, by W. H. D. Adams, $ 
Fifty Celebrated J\fen, their Lives, &c., $1. 
Five Pound Note, by Mrs. J. D. Webb, $1. 
Flower of Ohristian Chivalry, by Mrs. Lloyd, 75c. ' 
Forest Life; A Fisherman's Sketches in Norway, Sweden, &c., 75c. 
Four Sisters (The), Faith, Hope, Humility, and Love, $1. 
Freaks on the Fells, by R. M. Ballantyne, 75c. 

Gay's Fables, with 126 Illustrations by William Harvey, $1. 
Girl's Library, six volumes, 31 00; containing-1. The Flounced 

Robe; 2. The Rag Bag; 3. The Baron's Children; 4. Eugenie; 
5. Ohristina's Work; 6. Golden Sands. 

Glimpses into Pet Land, by the Rev. J. G. Wood, $1 00. 
Golden Harp, Hymns and Rhymes for the Young, illustrated by 

Watson, Dalziel, and others, $1 25. 
Golden Rule, by the author of "A Trap to catch a Sunbeam," 75c. 
Great Battles of the British Army, illustrated by W. Harvey, gilt, 

S1 25. 
Great Inventors, profusely Illustrated, gilt, 31 00. 
Grimm's Home Stories, $1 00. 
Guizot's (Madame) Moral Tales, $1 00. 

Hardy and Hunter; a Boy's own Story, by Mrs. Ward, $1 00. 
Hard Maple: by the author of "The Wide, Wide World," 63c. 
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Hans Andersen's Tales and Stories, Eighty Inustration~, $1 25. 
Harry's Vacation; or, The Philosophy of Home, by M. C. Richards, 

A.M., 75c. 
Heroines of Domestic Life, by :Mrs. Owen, $1 00. 
Heroes; Greek Fairy Tales, by Charles Kingsley, $1 00. 
Heroes of the Workshop, by C. L. Bridewell, 63c. 
Holiday Book, by William Martin, gilt, 75c. 
How to make the Best of it, by Anne Bowman, gilt, $1 00. 

HOGG'S BOOKS, 
The Bewick Douse PubHcation. 

We invite especial attention to this series of Juvenile Books. 
They are of a very superior character, are all written with a pur­
pose, are profusely illustrated, and uniformly bound in cloth, gilt 
edges, in imitation of antique calf. The smaller illustrations in the 
Catalogue are all from" Hogg's Books." , 

The price is $1 00 per volume. For cheaper issues of the same 
publications, see the 37Jc. and 50c. list. 

Book of Drawing-Room Plays, by Dalton. 
Boy Crm .tders, by J. G. Edgar. 
Busy Hi ves around us. 
Carterets (The); or, Country Pleasures, by E. 'V. R. 
Famous Regiments of the British Army, by W. H. D. Adams. 
Famous Ships of the British Navy. 
Friendly Hands and Kindly 'V ords, illustrations of the Laws of " 

Reading. 
Habits of Good Society: a Book of Etiquette. 
Links in the Chain; Anecdotes of Animal Life, by George Kearsley. 
Men at the Helm (The), by W. H. Davenport Adams. 
Men who have Risen: a Book for Boys. 
Noble Dames of History, by J. G. Edgar. 
Noble Traits of Kingly Men. 
Our Feathcred Tribes, by H. G. Adams. 
Our Untitled Nobility, by John Tillotson. 
Pictures of Heroes, and Lessons from their Lives. 
Printer's Boy (The); or, How Benjamin Franklin made his Mark, . 

by M. Thair. 
Romantic Passages of English History, by Mary Beverley. 

3 
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Sea (The) and its Famous Sailors, by F. B. Goderich. 
Small Beginnings; or, The Way to Get On. 
Vicar of Wakefield, by Oliver Goldsmith. 
Where do we get it, and How is it made? by George Dodd. 
Wild Flowers, Birds, and Insects of the Month, by H. G. Adams. 
Women of Worth: a Book for Girls. 

Infant Pilgrim's Progress, by Mrs. Sherwqod, gilt, $1 00. 

Jack Manly by J. Grant, gilt, $1 00. 

Kangaroo Hunters, by Anne Bowman, Illustrated, 63c. 
Keep a Good Heart: a Story of Christmas Time, 63c. 

Lamplighter (The), Illustrated, 63c. 
Life of Lord Dundonald, by Joseph Allen, 75c. 
Life in a Whaler, by Sailor Charley, $1 00. 
Lilian's Golden Hours, by Miss Meteyard, gilt, $1 00. 
Lillieslea, by Mary Howett, illustrated by John Absolon, $1 00. 
Line upon Liue, by the author of "Peep of Day," 35c. 
Louis' School Days, by E. J. May, 75c. 
Lucky Penny, by Mrs. S. C. Hall, 63c. 

}'Ian on the Ocean: a Book for Boys, by R. M. Ballantyne, $1 25. 
Mark Seaworth, a Tale of the Indian Ocean, Illustrated, 75c. 
:Marmaduke Merry, by W. H. G. Kingston, $1 00. 
Maroon, by Captain Mayne Reid, 75c. 
May you Like it, by the Rev. C. B: Taylor, 75c. 
Maze of Life, by the author of " The Four Sisters," 63c. 
Mitten Books, 50c. each, by Annt Fanny, fully Illustrated:-

1. Mittens; 2. More Mittens; 3. Little Mi,ttens; 4. New 
Little Mittens; 5. Two-Story Mittens; 6. Orphans Home 
Mittens. 

Mr. Rutherford's Children, by the author of "The Wide, Wide 
,Vorld," 63c. 

"New Testament History, in simple language, by the Rev. J. G. 
Wood, Illustrated, 30c.; in extra cloth, red edges, 50c. 

Ocean Child, by Mrs. Harriet Myrtle, 63c. 
Odd People, by Captain Mayne Reid, 75. 
Old Helmet, by the author of " The Wide, Wide World," 63c. 



WHAT CLIVE DID AS HIS OWN GUNNER. 
1'. 130. 
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Old Testament History, in simple language, by the Rev. J. G. Wood, 
Illustrated, 30c.; in cloth, red edges, 50c. 

Oriental Fairy Tales, 72 Illustrations, by William Harvey, 75c. 
Our Year: a Child's Book in Prose and Verse, by the author of 

" John Halifax," illustrated by Clarence Dovell, 75c. 

Papers for Thoughtful Girls, by Miss Tytler, Illustrated, 51 00. 
Pilgrim in the Holy Land, by Rev. S. H. Osborne, gilt extra, 87c. 
Play Hours and Half Holidays: a Book for Boys, by the Rev. J. C. 

Atkinson, $1 00. 
Poetry ~ook for School, Illustrated, 30c. 
Preston Towers, a Tale of the time of Cardinal Wolsey, by the 

author of " Margaret Catchpole," $,1 00. 
Private Life of an Eastern King, by W. Keightley, 75c. 

Queechy, by the author of "The Wide, Wide World," 63c. 

Red Eric, by R. M. Ballantyne, 75c. 
Robinson Crusoe, illustrated by Grandville, cloth, gilt, $1 50. 

The same, illustrated by W. K. Browne, cloth, gilt, $1 00. 
The same, illustrated by Wehnert, cloth, gilt, $1 00. 
The same, illustrated with six Engravings, 50c. 
The same, Cassell's Edition, large Illustrations, $2 00. 
The same, same edition, bound in extra gilt cover, gilt edges, very 

handsome, $3 00. 
Romantic Belinda: a Book for Girls, by Mrs. L. C. Tuthill, 63c. 
Roses and Thorns: Five Tales of a Start in Life, 75c. 
Royal Picture Gallery of Kings and Queens of England, 75c. 

Salt Water: The Adventures of a Midshipman, by W. H. Kings-
ford, 75c. 

Sandford and Merton, 50c.; gilt edges, $1 00. 
Saxelford: a Book for Boys, by E. J. May, $1 00. 
Scripture Miracles, in simple language, by the Rev. J. Erskine 

Clarke, with 16 large Illustrations by Henry Warren, cloth, 
30c.; extra cloth, red edges, 50c. 

Scripture Parables, in simple language, by the Rev. J. Erskine 
Clarke, with 16 large Illustrations by Henry Warren, cloth, 
30c.; extra cloth, red edges, 50c. 

Story of Cervantes, by Amelia B. Edwards, 75c. 
Story of a Boy's Adventures, and How he Rose in the World, by 

Mrs. Stewart, Illustrated, gilt edges, $1 00. .. 
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Stray Leaves from Shady Places, by Mrs. Newton Crosland, 75c: 
Strength of Judah, and Vengeance of Asshur, a Tale of the time of 

Isaiah, by Charles Stokes Carey, $1 00. 
Sunshine and Clouds, by Miss Bowman, 63c. 
Sunshine; or, Kate Vindon, by Harriet B. McKeever, $1 00. 

Tales and Stories to Shorten the Way (from" Chambers' 'Journal,") 
75c. 

Tales of the Desert and Bush, by Gerstacker, $1 00. 
The Magic Ring, and other Fairy Tales, 75c. 
The Planetary and Stellar World, by Professor Mitchel1, $1 00. 
The Twins and their Stepmother, a Tale, 63c. 
The Wave and the Battle Field, by Mrs. Stewart, gilt edges, $1 00. 

War and Peace, by A. L. O. E., 75c. 
Water Babies, by Charles Kingsley, $1 50. 
Whispering Unseen, by A. L. O. E., 75c. 
White Brunswickers, by the Rev. H. C. Adams, $1 00. 
,Vide, Wide ",\V orld, 63c. 
Willie Heath, and the House Rent, by Dr. Leask, 45c. 
Winter and Summer at Burton Hall, a Child's Tale, by Mrs. Green, 

63c. 

Young Exiles, by Anne Bowman, $1 00. 
Young Pilgrims, by A. L. O. E., 80c. 
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